St. Xavier’s School, Rajkot (Grade:- 9)
PLANNER (TERM -2)

“You don’t have to be great to start, but you have to start to be great.”

Dear Parents,

Kindly note down the Schedule for Term -2.

Academics:-

e 13/11/2024 - 14/12/2024
e 26/12/2024 - 31/12/2024
e 27/01/2025 Onwards

Zig Ziglar

- WEEKLY TEST -ROUND 3
- PERIODIC ASSESSMENT -2

- TERM -2 EXAM

e 10/02/24 - GRADE 10 CLASSES BEGIN.
Holidays :-

1. Gurunanak Jayanti Friday 15/11/2024

2. Christmas Holidays - 22/12/2024 to 25/12/2024
3. New Year Wednesday | 01/01/2025

4, Makarsankranti Tuesday 14/01/2025

5. | Republic Day Sunday 26/01/2025

6. Maha Shivratri Wednesday | 26/02/2025

7. Dhuleti Friday 14/03/2025

8. | Chetichand Sunday 30/03/2025

9. | Ramzan Eid Monday 31/03/2025

10. | Summer Holidays -—-- 27/4/2025 - 04/06/2025




Parent Teacher Meeting : -

e 16/11/24 - Saturday
e 11/01/25 - Saturday
e 01/04/25 - Tuesday

Celebrations: -

- PARENTS-TEACHER MEETING
(Term-1 paper showing)

- PARENTS-TEACHER MEETING
(PT-2 Paper showing)

- FINAL REPORT CARD DISTRIBUTION.

e 14/11/24 - Thursday - Children’s Day (Grade 1-5)

e 03/12/24 - Tuesday - St. Xaviers Day

e 21/12/24 - Saturday - Christmas Celebration

e 01/02/25 - Saturday - Mini Sports Day (Grade 4-9)
GECIAL NOTE :

o

e December 2024 Onwards, Saturdays School timings will be 7:20 am —1:30 pm.

e PRE-KG (Nursery) & L.K.G Application Forms will be available on School Website
from 1-12-2024 till 03-12-2024. (ONLINE REGISTRATION)

e Due to Major Construction Works going on at the Campus,
St. Xaviers School will not be organizing any Major Annual Event till March 2024.
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Date: 11/11/2024

Principal




